
FOOTPATH  WALKING  GROUP 
A walk every week, different grades – something for everyone! 

Come and join us !  Ring leader for details. 

 

A   Brisk pace, bring lunch, long 

B    Moderate pace, bring lunch, medium or long 

C   Morning walk, fairly gentle (4-6 miles)  

 

9.30am. Meet at Harley Jenkins Car Park, Bishop’s Castle 
Ring leader if you’re in doubt about suitability or anything 

Call Lissi Swales (01588 638175)  for a copy of this programme 

 

Thur 9th Jan C Mucklewick 6mls    Beryl Bronner                                   07891 319398 

                                      

Tue 14th Jan 

 
B Colebatch 7.5mls  Paul & Lesley Baddeley 07967 150434 

Mon 20th Jan 

 
C Mitchells Fold.    Jean Denniss 01743 792443 

                                                                                                                  

Fri 31st Jan C Clun             Lissi Swales                      

                 

                                                      

01588 638175 

Thu 6th Feb 

 

 

A Mortimer Forest. 9mls Janet Hill 01588 650864 

    

Mon 10th Feb B Norbury   8.5 mls Team Wentnor 

                

01588 650382 

 Thu 20th Feb 

 

                               

                                

C Callow    Beryl  Bronner  

                                                                         

07891 319398 

Wed 26th Feb A Adstone  10mls   Roland Sterry 07539 162 417 

    

Tue 4th Mar C/B Drovers  trails    Cath Murphy 

                                                                                                               

 

Thu 13th Mar 
C Hopton Castle   Lissi Swales                                                                               01588 638175 

                                                                                                                            

Fri 21st Mar B Wild daffodils   8mls   Lissi Swales 

                           

01588 638175 

Mon 24th Mar 

 
A Rhos Fiddle           John & Ayona Fletcher 07475 020077 

 

Fri 14 th Mar  Planning meeting 11am at the Poppy House           

    

 

 

 

 

   



 

    

    

We are a small group walking local footpaths. Under-18s should make prior arrangement 

with the walk leader. Come prepared for hills, mud and weather. Sorry no dogs. 


